



2023 Corona Chargers Directory

www.CoronaChargers.org


President:	 	 John Myerly………………………….951-284-9154     jmmyerly@aol.com 

Vice President:             Angie Abila…………………………..951-333-5741    angelinafs@gmail.com 

Commissioner:             Ryan Ellis……………………………714-757-7926     chargerscommissioner@gmail.com 

Chapter AD:	 	 Crystal Pino Balandran…………… 951-818-8296     crystalrosepino@gmail.com  

Asst Chapter AD:	 John Cady…………………………. 951-453-6442     mrloanmgr@yahoo.com 

Asst Chapter AD:         Aimee Wallace………………………951-295-7739     aimee.schneider@yahoo.com

Cheer Coordinator:      Nina Ranslem……………………… 951-316-3172.    nina.ranslem@yahoo.com 


Jersey Color: Navy Blue/White (Reversible)            Pants Color: Navy Blue               Helmet: White 


Jr Micro

Head 
Coach

Chandler 
Wallace

(909)208-5702 chandler7070@gmail.com   Jr Micro       
D1 Blue

Head AD Danielle Gomm (951)545-5477 dgomm85@gmail.com 

Asst AD Rick Gonzales (714)319-3885 rick.l.gonzales@gmail.com 

Head 
Coach

Darren LaCour 714-478-7150 lacour413@gmail.com Jr Micro          
D2 White

Head AD Jessica Valentin (951)384-8592 jayval0330@icloud.com 

Asst AD Carlos Escalante (714)476-4992 cescalante@gmail.com 



Micro

Head Coach Jason 
Thompson

(714)395-7747 jthompson764@gmail.com  Micro 
D1 Blue 

Head AD Dominic 
Sandoval

(718)594-6483 sandoval1001@hotmail.com 

Asst AD Jessica Eyles (949)315-1744 jeyles83@gmail.com 

Head Coach Marco Cain (951)751-6185 bigcain52@gmail.com Micro   
D2 White

Head AD April (Cookie) 
Cart

(562)606-4648 miccey2016@gmail.com 

Asst AD Crystal Pittenger (951)463-7950 nopalrose@gmail.com 

Head Coach Steve Spagon (626)456-4803 spagon146814@gmail.com Micro 
D2 Gold 

Head AD Meng Chung (909)241-5183 mchung726@gmail.com 

Asst AD Jessica Fierro (323)714-2700 jessicafierro12@gmail.com 

Jr. PeeWee

Head Coach Josh Giles (951)264-9400 jgiles@cnusd.k12.ca.us JPW D1 
Blue

Head AD Jamie Kolb (951)532-7281 kolb.jamie@gmail.com 

Asst AD Kristen Kannard (714)329-9240 kristenkannard@gmail.com 

Head Coach Darrell Miller (323)273-9256 dsmiller37@gmail.com JPW D2 
White

Head AD Giannina Duarte (562)299-7171 gnduarte@att.net 

Asst AD Amber Sandoval (951)966-8630 a.sandoval1003@hotmail.com 



Head Coach Brandon Lafever (951)519-4424 brandonlefeverbl10@gmail.com JPW D3 
Gold

Head AD Jessica Ferraz (951)666-0344 jessicaferraz444@gmail.com 

Asst AD Theresa Williams (951)314-8860

Head Coach Thomas Pena (951)729-9424 steelerspena7@yahoo.com JPW D3 
Black

Head AD Emily Rodriguez (951)224-4891 emilyrodriguez4034@gmail.com 

Asst AD Angie Murillo (951)283-1860 ag92878@gmail.com 

Head Coach Myles Martin (951)258-0507 mmartin@valverde.edu JPW D3 
Grey

Head AD Randy Pathkiller (951)295-0128 rpathkiller@gmail.com 

Asst AD Evan Lagrange (951)901-7484 evanpathkiller44@gmail.com 

Jr. PeeWee

PeeWee

Head Coach Tony Barile (909)648-6828 big_t_56@hotmail.com PW D1 Blue 

Head AD Monica Ortiz (951)768-9393 josephsmommie@yahoo.com 

Asst AD Carrie Feely (951)377-2664 roxiegrl0713@aol.com 

Head Coach Ray Alvarado (951)256-6076 terriblethree82111@gmail.com PW D2 White

Head AD Joseph Coats (951)751-8008 josephcoats17@gmail.com 

Asst AD Anthony 
Cervantes

(562)331-3038 j18.cervantes@yahoo.com 

Head Coach Davonce 
Carter

(619)985-1544 dcarr7.dc@gmail.com PW D2 Gold 

Head AD Marnie 
Rodriguez

(714)293-8185 ms911girl@gmail.com 

Asst AD Arlene 
Hernandez

(714)925-4454 alvaradoarlene@yahoo.com 



Midget 

Head Coach Rob Acosta (951)237-8206 hcrob31@gmail.com Midget D1 Blue

Head AD Dominic D’Epifanio (949)351-7297 dkdepifanio@att.net 

Asst AD Zira Heredia (951)482-6406 herediazira@gmail.com 

Head Coach Eric Manzo (909)684-4230 emanzo1035@gmail.com Midget D2 White 

Head AD Yvette Gomez (909)319-8707 yvettelogo@gmail.com 

Asst AD Isabel Delara (562)324-9005 isabeldelara@gmail.com 




